Family Datasheet
ECO 240
Baro-/Vacuum-Meter
ECO 240 1/5 V1.3– 12/2024
Senseca Germany GmbH | Hans Sachs Str. 26 | 93128 Regenstauf | Germany | Phone: +49 9402 9383-0 | Mail: info@senseca.com | www.senseca.com
• Modern and functional housing
• Waterproof (IP67)
• Simple universal pressure connection with interchangeable

ECO 240 4/5 V1.3– 12/2024
Senseca Germany GmbH | Hans Sachs Str. 26 | 93128 Regenstauf | Germany | Phone: +49 9402 9383-0 | Mail: info@senseca.com | www.senseca.com
ORDERING CODE  1.  2.  3.  4.
ECO 240 -  -  -  -
1. Measuring range
 1 0.0 to 1700.0 hPa abs.
 2 0 to 14000 hPa abs.
2. Connection option
 UT
G1/8-inch port incl. connection for tube 6x1 mm (4 mm inner) or 8x1 mm (6 mm
inner)
 QC6
G1/8-inch port incl. quick connector for tube with outer-Ø 6 mm
 ST6
G1/8-inch port incl. screw connector for tube with outer-Ø 6 mm
 MCM G1/8-inch port incl. mini quick coupling plug, nominal width 2.7
3. Option (only ECO240-1)
 VAC add. housing vent for fast complete evacuation
4. Set option
  Device in carton box, test-protocol, batteries, manual
 SET Device in case GKK 1002, 1 m tube 6x1 PVC, test-protocol, batteries, manual
SET
For -MCM: Device in case GKK 1002, 1 m tube 6x1 PVC, test-protocol, batteries,
manual, quick connect socket GDZ-MCF
WPD
Device in case GKK 1002, 1 m tube 6x1 PVC, factory calibration WPD5, not DAkkS
accredited, batteries, manual
   Option -VAC (only ECO240-1):
Pressure compensation
Pressure connection
Family Datasheet
ECO 240
Baro-/Vacuum-Meter
ECO 240 5/5 V1.3– 12/2024
Senseca Germany GmbH | Hans Sachs Str. 26 | 93128 Regenstauf | Germany | Phone: +49 9402 9383-0 | Mail: info@senseca.com | www.senseca.com
STANDARD ARTICLES
ECO240-1-UT Vacuum / Barometer with pressure port
Pressure connection: G1/8-inch port incl. connection for tube 6x1 mm or 8x1 mm
Set-Option: Device in carton box, test-protocol, batteries, manual
Measuring range: 0.0 ... 1700.0 hPa abs Art no. 486733
ECO240-1-UT-VAC Vacuum / Barometer with pressure port
Pressure connection: G1/8-inch port incl. connection for tube 6x1 mm or 8x1 mm
Option: add. vent for fast complete evacuation + extra adjustment < 1 hPa
Set-Option: Device in carton box, test-protocol, batteries, manual
Measuring range: 0.0 ... 1700.0 hPa abs Art no. 486891
ECO240-2-UT Vacuum / Barometer with pressure port
Pressure connection: G1/8-inch port incl. connection for tube 6x1 mm or 8x1 mm
Set-Option: Device in carton box, test-protocol, batteries, manual
Measuring range: 0 ... 14000 hPa abs Art no. 486734
ACCESSORIES